



AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD.

E-5, M.I.D.C. Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (M.S.) INDIA
Phone: (0240) 6647200, Fax : 91-240-2554640,
Web Site: <https://akarauto.com>,
E-Mail: factory@akartoolsltd.com,
CIN No.: L29220MH1989PLC052305



Ref: AAIL/CS/41/2025

To,
Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI – 400001

Date: 17th Nov, 2025

BSE CODE: 530621 SCRIP ID: AAIL

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement- Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement on publication of Financial Results of Akar Auto Industries Limited ("the Company") for quarter ended September 30, 2025, published on November 16, 2025 in the following newspapers;

1. Financial Express
2. Mumbai Lakshadweep

These are also being made available on the Company's website at <https://akarauto.com>

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **Akar Auto Industries Limited**

Dipak Kala
Company Secretary

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

CIN: L01100MH1990PLC055860

Reg Off: 312A, Kailas Plaza, ValabhBaug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077; India Tel: +91 22 25011983
Fax: +91 22 25011984 | Web: www.whiteorganicagro.com; Email: info@whiteorganicagro.com;

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs			
		Unaudited 30th September 2025	Unaudited 30th September 2025	Unaudited 30th September 2024	Audited 31st March 2025
		Current Quarter ended/ Year to date figures	Six Months/ Year to date figures	Previous Year corresponding Quarter	Previous Year ending
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2.57	8.37	740.52	1,963.31
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items tax	107.29	215.06	101.32	231.67
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.29	215.06	101.32	231.67
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.29	160.93	75.82	173.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	80.29	160.93	75.82	173.06
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 100/- per share)	3500	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share				
a. Basic in Rs.	0.23	0.46	0.22	0.49	
b. Diluted in Rs.	0.23	0.46	0.22	0.49	

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company: http://whiteorganicagro.com/investor_relations.html

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors For White Organic Agro Limited

Sd/-

Dr. Ashish Rupani

Managing Director

DIN: 03121939

Place : Mumbai

Date : 14-Nov-25

KALYAN CAPITALS LIMITED

(formerly known as Akashdeep Metal Industries Limited) CIN: L28998DL1983PLC017150

Registered Office: Plaza-3,P-204, IInd Floor, Central Square, 20 Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi- 110006, Website: www.kalyancapitals.com, Email: info@kalyancapitals.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Amount in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	857.3	671.21	1,740.31	2,636.07
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.54	215.51	488.15	513.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.54	215.51	488.15	513.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	136.88	155.16	376.53	306.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	136.88	155.16	376.56	307.10
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1050.26	1,050.26	1,050.26	1,050.26
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.26	0.30	0.72	0.58

Note: 1)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter and half year ended on September 30th, 2025 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.kalyancapitals.com.

2) The Key Standalone Financial information for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30th, 2025 are given below:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025
1	Turnover	701.73	459.92	1,239.15	1,902.45
2	Profit before tax	33.36	49.19	89.46	217.17
3	Profit after tax	15.41	38.97	66.55	160.12

By order of the Board For Kalyan Capitals Limited

Sd/-

Sanjeev Singh

Chairperson & Director

DIN : 98922497

Place : Ghaziabad

Dated : 15.11.2025

IKAT EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN- U70100OR2004PTC007641)

Reg Off: 501, 5th Floor, Forum Mart, Kharavela Nagar, Bhubaneswar - 751007, Odisha, Website: www.ikatexports.com, Email: contact@ikatexports.com,

Contact No. : 0674-2380998

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The aforementioned financial results, Limited Review Report along with required disclosures are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.ikatexports.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:

Scan the QR Code to view the financial results

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Date: 14th November, 2025

on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Rohit Raj Modi, Director

DIN: 00180505

AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN NO. L29220MH1989PLC052305

Regd Office: 304, Abhay Steel House, Camac Bunder, Baroda Street, Mumbai -400009 (INDIA)

Tel No. (022) 23714886, Fax: (022) 23735736, Email : corporate@akarautoind.com

Corp. Office : E-5 MIDC Waluj, Chh. Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) -431136 (M.S.) India.

Tel No. 0240-6647230 Email : Corporate@akarautoind.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Un-Audited				Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net of Excise Duty / GST)	8734.30	9,049.77	9601.55	17784.07	19101.68
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	123.79	210.07	289.11	333.86	519.79
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	123.79	210.07	289.11	333.86	519.79
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	54.05	181.54	184.32	235.60	337.97
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54.05	181.54	184.32	235.60	337.97
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each fully paid-up)	539.4	539.40	539.40	539.40	539.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	4,480.22
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each) Basic (Rs.)	0.50	1.68	1.71	2.18	3.13
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.50	1.68	1.71	2.18	3.13

Notes:

(a) These Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.

(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation: 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at <https://akarauto.com>.

For AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

(Sunil Todli)

Managing Director

(DIN :00061952)

Place : Chh.Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad)

Date : 14th November 2025

MKVENTURES CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L17100MH1991PLC059848

Registered office: Express Towers, 11th floor, Nariman point, Mumbai-400021

Email: info@mkventurescapital.com, Tel: 91 22 6267 3701, URL: <https://mkventurescapital.com/>

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	631.99	649.17	747.95	1,281.16	1,557.62
2 Net Profit(+)/(Loss)(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	349.21	424.47	423.05	773.68	937.50
3 Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	349.21	424.47	423.05	773.68	937.50
4 Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35
5 Other equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	-	9,877.38
6 Earning per share (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	9.09	11.04	11.01	20.13	24.39
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.09	11.04	11.01	20.13	24.39
7 Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	9.09	11.04	11.01	20.13	24.39
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.09	11.04	11.01	20.13	24.40

Note :

1 The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

3 This Unaudited Standalone Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and involved in two business activities Loan & investment and Consultancy. Accordingly, both the activities are separately reported in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".

5 Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	622.94	655.17	749.87	1,278.12	1,562.30
2 Net Profit(+)/(Loss)(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	351.23	428.96	424.13	780.19	940.65
3 Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	351.23	428.96	424.13	780.19	940.65
4 Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35
5 Other equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	-	9,904.55
6 Earning per share (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	9.14	11.16	11.04	20.30	24.47
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.14	11.16	11.04	20.30	24.47
7 Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	9.14	11.16	11.04	20.30	24.47
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.14	11.16	11.04	20.30	24.69

Note :

1 The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

3 This Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and involved in two business activities Loan & investment and Consultancy. Accordingly, both the activities are separately reported in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".

5 Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

By Order of the Board For MKVentures Capital Limited

Sd/-

Madhusudan Kela

Managing Director

DIN: 05109767

Place : Mumbai

Date : 14th November, 2025

ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

Plot No. 1280, SH No. G/F 9, Eva Surbhi, Wagahwadi Road, Takhteshwar, Bhavnagar - 364002, Gujarat, India

Phone No.: 07890518016, E-Mail: eti2011@gmail.com, Website: www.econo.in

CIN : L5109GJ1982PLC156832

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited
		1. Income from operations	145.94	128.63	143.12	274.57
Revenue from Operations	0.02	0.36	0.51	0.38	0.51	
(a) Revenue from Operation	0.90	0.90	0.90	1.80	3.60	
Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	
Total income	146.85	129.89	144.53	276.75	269.06	
2. Expenses	-	-	-	-	0.27	
(a) Net loss on fair value changes	3.87	2.58	3.35	6.45	5.84	
(b) Employee benefits expense	46.09	47.04	51.44	93.12	106.31	
(c) Finance costs	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	9.21	
(d) Depreciation	7.29	9.37	4.56	16.66	16.97	
(e) Other expenses	-	-	-	-	-	
Total expenses	57.26	58.99	59.34	116.25	129.11	
3. Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary Items (1-2)	89.59	70.90	85.18	160.50	139.94	
4. Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	305.22	
5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	89.59	70.90	85.18	160.50	139.94	
6. Tax expense	22.50	16.92	21.32	39.42	35.01	
(a) For current income tax	-	-	-	-	79.00	
(b) Tax adjustments for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	
(c) For Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	
7. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (5-6)	67.10	53.98	63.86	121.08	104.93	
8. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	
9. Total Other Comprehensive Income (7+8)	67.10	53.98	63.86	121.08	104.93	
10. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	
11. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	2,717.92	
12. Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs.						
(a) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	0.36	0.29	0.34	0.65	0.56	
(b) Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	0.36	0.29	0.34	0.65	0.56	

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(₹ Lakhs)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	As at 30 Sep 2025 Audited	As at 31 March 2025 Audited
ASSETS			
Financial Assets			
(a) Cash and cash equivalents	2.70	2.70	
(b) Loans	4,246.36	5,276.59	
(c) Investments	846.44	846.72	
(d) Other financial assets	162.25	163.41	
Total Financial Assets	5,257.75	6,289.42	
Non-financial Assets			
(a) Current tax assets (net)	39.53	55.92	
(b) Investment Property	638.80	638.80	
(c) Property, plant and equipment	0.03	0.05	
Total Non-financial Assets	678.36	694.76	
Total Assets	5,936.11	6,984.19	
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY			
Financial Liabilities			
(a) Borrowings	1,222.87	2,370.76	
(b) Other than debt securities	7.24	9.13	
Total Financial Liabilities	1,230.10	2,379.90	
Non-financial Liabilities			
(a) Other non-financial liabilities	0.05	19.41	
Total Non-financial Liabilities	0.05	19.41	
Equity			
(a) Equity share capital	1,866.96	1,866.96	
(b) Other equity	2,839.00	2,717.92	
Total Equity	4,705.96	4,584.88	
Total Liabilities and Equity	5,936.11	6,984.19	

NOTES ON FINANCIAL RESULTS :

1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Econo Trade India Limited (the "Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.

2. The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

3. As per the requirement of Ind AS 108, Operating Segments, based on evaluation of financial information for allocation of resources and assessing performance, the Company is engaged primarily in the business of lending and borrowing. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segment as per the Standard.

4. The figures for the quarters ended 30th September 2025 and 30th September 2024 are the balancing figure between published year to date figures in respect of period ended 30th September 2025 and 30th September 2024 respectively, and year to date published figures upto the end of the first quarter published, which were subject to limited review.

5. The figures for the previous quarters/year have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board For Econo Trade India Limited

Sd/-

Hasina Kasambhai Sheikh

Managing Director

Place: Bhavnagar

Dated: 14th November, 2025

THE BIGGEST CAPITAL ONE CAN POSSESS

KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Read to Lead

epaper.financialexpress.com

